

Terms and Conditions

Holiday Clinic

1.0 GENERAL TERMS

1.1 By enrolling in a Belmore Eagles FC Holiday Clinic, you and your child agree to the full terms and conditions outlined here and are responsible for understanding these terms.

1.2 Clinic Sessions:

- Weather Policy: Clinics will operate in all weather conditions except during lightning strikes.
 - o Cancellation and Rescheduling:
 - Before Commencement: Sessions canceled due to lightning before starting will be rescheduled.
 - After Commencement: Sessions that have started and are then canceled due to lightning will not be rescheduled.
- Other Cancellations: There will be a make-up session for cancellations due to other weather conditions or external factors.
- 1.3 Photographic Consent: Belmore Eagles FC may use photographs of participants taken during the clinic for promotional purposes without further consent.
- 1.4 Code of Conduct: The clinic reserves the right to dismiss any participant for aggressive or abusive behavior towards others, with no refund. Further information on codes of conduct are available through our website.
- 1.5 Data Privacy: Registration information will be stored on a secure database and used in accordance with our privacy policy.

2.0 TERMS OF PARTICIPATION

- 2.1 Safety and Welfare: Belmore Eagles FC commits to maintaining a safe environment and will take necessary steps to protect participants.
- to emergency medical treatment for your child. Expenses incurred will be your responsibility.

2.2 Medical and Emergency: You acknowledge the inherent risks in participating in sports and consent

- 2.3 Health Conditions: Please inform us of any medical or health conditions that could affect your child's participation in the clinic.
- 2.4 Liability Waiver: You agree not to hold Belmore Eagles FC liable for any injuries or damages unless caused by the direct negligence of the club.



@belmorefc



president@belmorefc.com.au



belmorefc.com.au



0422 879 540



Terms and Conditions

Holiday Clinic

- 2.5 Media Presence: You consent to the use of your child's image or voice in any form of media without compensation, under the conditions outlined above.
- 2.6 Copyright Notice: Any media content produced during the clinic that features participants remains the intellectual property of Belmore Eagles FC.
- 2.7 Information Sharing: Participant information may be shared with third parties as necessary for the administration of the clinic or as required by law.

3.0 FINAL CONSENT

3.1 By agreeing to these terms, you indemnify Belmore Eagles FC against all claims arising from your child's participation in the clinic, to the extent permitted by law.



@belmorefc







belmorefc.com.au



0422 879 540